
Pre practice teaching/ internship 

orientation/training encompasses certain 

significant skills and competencies such 

as

Nature of activities Duration with 

dates

Nature of teacher 

involvement

Nature of student 

participation

Pedagogy subjects: Explanation 

about Aims & Objectives of 

teaching-learning, Bloom 

Taxonomy

2017-18

2018-19

2019-20

2020-21                           

2021-22

Guide, Examiner

Active Participator

Assignment- 'Learning and 

Teaching' 2017-18

2018-19

2019-20

2020-21                           

2021-22

Guide, Examiner 

Developer

Teaching Proficiency I:  

Integration Lesson and Simulation 

Lesson

2017-18

2018-19

2019-20

2020-21                           

2021-22

Planner, Guide 

Developer

Assignments pedagogy subjects:  

Lesson plan based on models of 

teaching.
2017-18

2018-19

2019-20

2020-21                           

2021-22

Guide, Examiner 

Creater 

2.4.2 Students go through a set of activities as preparatory to school- based practice teaching and internship. Pre practice teaching / 

internship orientation / training encompasses certain significant skills and competencies such as

1. Formulating learning objectives

2. Content mapping



Session on Integration  and 

Lesson plan preparation 2017-18

2018-19

2019-20

2020-21                           

2021-22

Planner, Guide 

Developer

Assignment: Content analysis of 

any text book of secondary level 

in perspectives of human rights.
2017-18

2018-19

2019-20

2020-21                           

2021-22

Guide, Examiner 

Developer

Teaching Proficiency-II 

(Preparing constructive lesson 

2017-18

2018-19

2019-20

2020-21                           

2021-22

Planner, Guide 

Developer

Teaching Proficiency -I: Micro 

teaching and Integration lesson 

Teaching

2017-18

2018-19

2019-20

2020-21                           

2021-22

Guide, facilitator

Participant and peer 

observer 

Assignment- 'Learning and 

Teaching' 2017-18

2018-19

2019-20

2020-21                           

2021-22

Guide, Examiner 

Creater 

2. Content mapping

3. Lesson planning/ individualized education plans (IEP)



4. Identifying varied student abilities Varieties of lesson plan developed 2016-17

2017-18

2018-19

2019-20

2020-21

Guide, Reviewer learner, developer

Lesson plan  of different Methods 

in Marathi Language and English 

languages 

2016-17

2017-18

2018-19

2019-20

2020-21

Guide, Supervisor learner, developer

 

Workshop-Innovative Practices 

for Learning

28th Feb, 2021 Guide, Reviewer Participant, 

developer

"Diversities in Indian and 

International systems and a 

comparative Perspective"

18th July, 21 Planner, Organiser Participant, 

developer

Guest Lecture-Psychological 

Perceptions under Pandemic 

Circumstances in India

17 Sep, 2021` Planner, Organiser Participant, learner

Enhancing Professional 

Capabilities- Drama and Art in 

Education'
2017-18

2018-19

2019-20

2020-21                           

2021-22

Guide, facilitator, 

supervisor

Performer

7.  Addressing inclusiveness Assignment - Creating an 

inclusive  school 2017-18

2018-19

2019-20

2020-21                           

2021-22

Guide, Reviewer, 

Examiner

learner, developer

5. Dealing with student diversity in classrooms

6. Visualising differential learning 

activities according to student needs



8. Assessing student learning Assignment : Development of  

Blue print and  Achievement Test 2017-18

2018-19

2019-20

2020-21                           

2021-22

Guide, Reviewer, 

examiner

learner, developer

9. Mobilizing relevant and varied learning resources Use of same TLM in different 

subjects lesson plans. 2017-18

2018-19

2019-20

2020-21                           

2021-22

Guide, Reviewer learner, developer

Assignment-Critical 

Understanding of ICT : use of 

online survey tool (Survey 

Monkey)

2017-18

2018-19

2019-20

2020-21                           

2021-22

Guide, Examiner Learner, Creator

 Learning to use Computer in 

Education (Computer Project) 2017-18

2018-19

2019-20

2020-21                           

2021-22

Guide, Examiner Developer

Workshop on Google 

Applications

12th March, 

2021

Guide, Examiner Learner, Creator

Workshop on Digital Tools for 

Future Educators
31th July, 2021.

Guide, Examiner Learner, Creator

Rally on Swach Bhart Abiyan,
2nd Oct. 2021 Planner Participator

10. Evolving ICT based learning situations

11.   Exposure to Braille /Indian 

languages /Community engagement



Street Play for Voter Day

25/01/2022 Facilitator, Guide Performer

11.   Exposure to Braille /Indian 

languages /Community engagement


