2.4.2 Students go through a set of activities as preparatory to school- based practice teaching and internship. Pre practice teaching / internship orientation / training encompasses certain significant skills and competencies such as

Pre practice teaching/ internship orientation/training encompasses certain significant skills and competencies such as	Nature of activities	Duration with dates	Nature of teacher involvement	Nature of student participation
1. Formulating learning objectives	Pedagogy subjects: Explanation about Aims & Objectives of teaching-learning, Bloom Taxonomy	2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22	Guide, Examiner	Active Participator
	Assignment- 'Learning and Teaching'	2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22	Guide, Examiner	Developer
	Teaching Proficiency I: Integration Lesson and Simulation Lesson	2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22	Planner, Guide	Developer
2. Content mapping	Assignments pedagogy subjects: Lesson plan based on models of teaching.	2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22	Guide, Examiner	Creater

	Session on Integration and Lesson plan preparation	2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22	Planner, Guide	Developer
	Assignment: Content analysis of any text book of secondary level in perspectives of human rights.	2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22	Guide, Examiner	Developer
3. Lesson planning/ individualized educat	Teaching Proficiency-II (Preparing constructive lesson	2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22	Planner, Guide	Developer
	Teaching Proficiency -I: Micro teaching and Integration lesson Teaching	2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22	Guide, facilitator	Participant and peer observer
	Assignment- 'Learning and Teaching'	2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22	Guide, Examiner	Creater

4. Identifying varied student abilities5. Dealing with student diversity in classr	Varieties of lesson plan developed Lesson plan of different Methods	2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2016-17	Guide, Reviewer Guide, Supervisor	learner, developer
3. Dealing with student diversity in classi	in Marathi Language and English languages	2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21	Guide, Supervisor	icanici, developei
	Workshop-Innovative Practices for Learning	28th Feb, 2021	Guide, Reviewer	Participant, developer
6. Visualising differential learning activities according to student needs	"Diversities in Indian and International systems and a comparative Perspective"	18th July, 21	Planner, Organiser	Participant, developer
	Guest Lecture-Psychological Perceptions under Pandemic Circumstances in India	17 Sep, 2021`	Planner, Organiser	Participant, learner
	Enhancing Professional Capabilities- Drama and Art in Education'	2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22	Guide, facilitator, supervisor	Performer
7. Addressing inclusiveness	Assignment - Creating an inclusive school	2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22	Guide, Reviewer, Examiner	learner, developer

8. Assessing student learning	Assignment : Development of		Guide, Reviewer,	learner, develope
	Blue print and Achievement Test	2017-18	examiner	
		2018-19		
		2019-20		
		2020-21		
		2021-22		
9. Mobilizing relevant and varied learnin	Use of same TLM in different		Guide, Reviewer	learner, develope
	subjects lesson plans.	2017-18		_
		2018-19		
		2019-20		
		2020-21		
		2021-22		
10. Evolving ICT based learning situation	Assignment-Critical		Guide, Examiner	Learner, Creator
	Understanding of ICT: use of	2017-18		
	online survey tool (Survey	2018-19		
	Monkey)	2019-20		
		2020-21		
		2021-22		
	Learning to use Computer in		Guide, Examiner	Developer
	Education (Computer Project)	2017-18		
		2018-19		
		2019-20		
		2020-21		
		2021-22		
	Workshop on Google	12th March,	Guide, Examiner	Learner, Creator
	Applications	2021		
	Workshop on Digital Tools for Future Educators	31th July, 2021.	Guide, Examiner	Learner, Creator
11. Exposure to Braille /Indian languages /Community engagement	Rally on Swach Bhart Abiyan,	2nd Oct. 2021	Planner	Participator

Street Play for Voter Day	25/01/2022	Facilitator, Guide	Performer
Succertary for voice Day			